Office of Addl.se p&m Division asr, Tel no. &fax No. 0183-2263902 E-Mail: srxen-pm-asr@pstcl.org

## (NOTICE INVITING TENDER)

:	Addl.se P&M Div. Amritsar
:	Hiring of one No. Swift-D-zire VDI or equivalent in price Disel for the Office of Dy,chief Engg. P&m circle PSTCL Amritsar for one year.  Model not older than 2014
:	07/2015-16
:	One No. Vehicle
:	Rs. 500/- Demand Draft in favor of Sr Xen P&M Division, Amritsarl
:	Upto 01-012016 5.00 P.M. 04-01-2016 at 11.00 a.m. 04-01-2016 at 11.30 p.m.
	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :

Detail of NIT may be down loaded from PSTCL website <a href="www.pstcl.in">www.pstcl.in</a> .All the term & conditions Contained in corporate Transport Policy of PSTCL will be applicable

Addl.se / P&M Division, Amritsar.

Mobile no. 9646118236

# pstcl

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਟਰਾਂਸਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ( ਰਜਿ:ਆਫਿਸ ਪੰ:ਰਾ:ਬਿ:ਬੋ: ਹੈਡ ਆਫਿਸ , ਦੀ ਮਾਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ 147001 ) ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਆਈ.ਡੀ. ਨੰਬਰ :U40109PB2010SGC033814 www.pstcl.org

ਦਫਤਰ: ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਪੀ ਤੇ ਐਮ ਮੰਡਲ,ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਫੋਨ ਤੇ ਫੈਕਸ:.0183-2263902 e-Mail :srxen-pm-asr@pstcl.org ਫੋਨ 9646118236

# (ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੋਟਿਸ)

ਦਫਤਰ	ਦਾ ਨਾਮ	:	ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਪੀਤੇ ਐਮ ਸਿਵਲ ਲਈਨ ਮੰਡਲ,ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।				
ਇੰਜੀਨੀ				ਮਰ ਪ	esire VDI ਜਾਂ ਇਸ ਦੇ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਦੀ ਕੀਮਤ ਦੀ ਡੀਜ਼ਲ ਗੱਡੀ 1 ਸਾਲ ਲਈ ਉਪ ਮੁੱਖ ਮੀ ਤੇ ਐਮ ਹਲਕਾ,ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਲਈ ਕਿਰਾਏ ਤੇ ਲੈਣ ਬਾਰੇ ਤੋ ਪੁਰਾਣਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਣਾ ਚਾਹੀਦਾ ।		
ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੰ: : 07 /20				15-	16		
				00/- ਰੁਪੈ ਦਾ ਬੈਂਕ ਡਰਾਫਟ, ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਪੀਤੇ ਐਮ ਸਿਵਲ ਲਈਨ ਡਿਲ,ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਦੇ ਨਾਮ ਤੇ ਹੋਵੇ।			
ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ							
1.	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਫਾਰਮ ਵੇਚਣ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ		:	01.01.2016 ਸ਼ਾਮ 5.00 ਵਜੇ ਤਕ			
2.	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ			:	04.01.2016 ਸਵੇਰ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ਤਕ		
3.	.    ਟੈਂਡਰ ਖੋਲਣ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ			:	04.01.2016 ਸਵੇਰ 11.30 ਦੁਪਹਿਰ ਬਾਅਦ		

ਹੋਰ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਟਰਾਸਕੋ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੀ ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ <u>www.pstcl.in</u> ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਪੀ ਤੇ ਐਮ ਮੰਡਲ,ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।

### General Conditions:

- 1. Detail of the vehicle/vehicles provided for hiring i.e. Vehicle No. copy of registration book, copy of insurance, copy of permit (Taxi) are to be provided alongwith the tender/quotation
- The contractor is required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) equal to 2% of the contract value with minimum of Rs.5000/- in cash or in shape of demand draft in favor of Addl.se P&M Division Amritsar. Tender offers without EMD will not be accepted. The EMD will be released after the completion of three months from the date of award of contract to successful bidder.
- 3. The EMD/Security submitted is liable to be forfeited on the following grounds. On revocation of tender and/or change in the same without consent of PSTCL.
- 4. In case of withdrawal of vehicle from service of PSTCL, the contractor shall have to inform to PSTCL, 30 days in advance otherwise 30 days payment shall be deducted from their bill as penalty. However, the vehicle can be disengaged by PSTCL by serving 30 days notice in advance to the contractor.
- 5. The contract shall be initially for a period of one year, which may be extended on mutual consent at the same rates, terms and conditions.
- 6. All matter relating to transportation, traffic police and local administration will be dealt by the contractor himself at his own cost.
- 7. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders so received without assigning any reason.
- 8. Tender received telegraphically/fax/conditional tender without earnest money shall not be accepted.
- 9. All The Terms & Conditions Contained in Corporate Transport Policy of PSTCL will be Apllicable.

The tenders shall accepted upto 11.00 hrs. on 04-01-2016 and shall be opened on the same day in the presence of contractors/bidders, who may choose to be present in the office of Addl.se P&M Division, Amritsar at 11-30 hrs.

Please do not forget to super scribe the envelop(s) with the name of tender and due date of opening of tender.

Addl.se / P&M Division, Amritsar.